










Annexure-I 
List of Participants 

 
 

1. Ms. Richa Shanker, Deputy Director General, DEPwD 

2. Shri Subhabrata Karmakar, Deputy Secretary (IFD), DEPwD 

3. Shri Anurag Goel, Under Secretary (Skill), DEPwD 

4. Shri Deepak Sareen, Head-Operations (Marketing & Partnership), SCPwD 

5. Shri Anil Kumar, Chief General Manager & CMD I/C, NDFDC 

6. Ms. Kirti Sharma, Deputy Director, Confederation of Indian Industries (CII) 

7. Shri Amit Rana, Senior Assistant Director, FICCI 

8. Shri Chandra Prakash Meena, Section Officer (Skill), DEPwD 

9. Ms. Sneha Arora, Assistant Section Officer (Skill), DEPwD 

10. Shri Zeeshan Mazhar, Consultant, DEPwD 

11. Ms. Harita Sanil, Young Professional, DEPwD  

 
 



Annexure-II
 1. V PSoftware Private Limited.

PSP ID Organization 
Name

Training 
Centre 
Name

Training 
Centre 

Location

Sector Job Role/ 
Trade

Hours Category 
of 

Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total Remarks 
(OJT)

Apparel Made-
Ups & Home 
Furnishing 

Self-Employed 
Tailor 

490 LD 0 30 30 No

Apparel Made-
Ups & Home 
Furnishing 

Self-Employed 
Tailor 

580 SHI 0 30 30 No

60

2. Gurukul Computer Education
PSP ID Organization 

Name
Training 
Centre 
Name

Training 
Centre 

Location

Sector Job Role/ 
Trade

Hours Category 
of 

Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total Remarks 
(OJT)

Media & 
Entertainment

Radio Jockey 820 LD 0 30 30 No

Electronics Mobile Phone 
Repair 

Technician

760 SHI 0 30 30 OJT(Man
datory): 

150

60

3.       Adivasi Uttan Gamin Vikas Seva Sanstha, Uttrakhand
PSP ID Organization 

Name
Training 
Centre 
Name

Training 
Centre 

Location

Sector Job Role/ 
Trade

Hours Category 
of 

Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total Remarks

V P 
Softwares 

Skill 
Centre

EOI0185_
PSP20253

Gurukul 
Computer 
Education

TC 
Nanded

Pune, 
Maharasht

ra

Total

Total

Bareilly, 
Uttar 

Pradesh

EOI0208_
PSP20243

V P Softwares 
Private 
Limited

Name Location Disability Hostellers Trainees

AUGVSS 
01

Haridwar, 
Uttarakha
nd

Tourism & 
Hospitality

Guest Service 
Associate 

(Housekeeping)

700 LD 0 30 30 OJT(Man
datory): 

120

AUGVSS 
05

Hingoli, 
Maharasth
ra

Handicrafts & 
Carpet

Carpet Weaver 640 SHI 0 30 30 No

60

4.        B S Education Society, Uttar Pradesh
PSP ID Organization 

Name
Training 
Centre 
Name

Training 
Centre 

Location

Sector Job Role/ 
Trade

Hours Category 
of 

Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total Remarks 
(OJT)

Media & 
Entertainment

Radio Jocky 820 LD 0 30 30 No

Electronics Field Technican-
Small Home 
Appliances

730 SHI 240 0 240 OJT(Man
datory): 

150

60

5.        Gundadhur Seva Shikshan Sanstha, Chhattisgarh.
PSP ID Organization 

Name
Training 
Centre 
Name

Training 
Centre 

Location

Sector Job Role/ 
Trade

Hours Category 
of 

Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total Remarks 
(OJT)

Persons with 
Disability

Computer 
Application & 

Assistive 
Technology 

940 LV 0 30 30 No

Persons with 
Disability

Sewing Machine 
Operator

820 ID 0 30 30 No

60

Total

Total

Adivasi Utthan 
GraminVikas 
Seva Sanstha, 
Uttarakhand

EOI0699_
PSP20252

EOI0608_
PSP20252

B S Education 
Society

BSES Bijnor, 
Uttar 

Pradesh

Gundadhur 
Seva Shikshan 

Sanstha

EOI0514_
PSP20246

Total

Bhatapara, 
Chhattisga

rh

Gundadhu
r Seva 

Shikshan 
Sanstha



Annexure-III

PSP ID Organization 
Name

Training 
Centre 
Name

Training 
Centre 

Location

Sector Job Role/ 
Trade

Hours Category 
of 

Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total Remarks 
(OJT)

EOI0308_
PSP20256

Andh Mook 
Badhir 
Viklang 
Kalyan 
Sanstha, Uttar 
Pradesh

Tikamgarh 
02

Tikamgarh
, Madhya 
Pradesh

Electronics Mobile Phone 
Repair 

Technician

760 SHI 30 0 30 OJT(Man
datory): 

150



Annexure-IV

PSP ID Organization 
Name

Training 
Centre 
Name

Training 
Centre 

Location

Sector Job Role/ 
Trade

Hours Category 
of 

Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total Remarks 
(OJT)

EOI0405_
PSP20258

National 
Association for 
the Blind 
Chandigarh 
and Punjab 
Branch

National 
Associatio
n for the 
Blind

Mohali, 
Punjab

Nasscom - IT- 
ITES

Data Entry 
Operator 

820 LV 0 30 30 OJT(Man
datory): 

60

2. Asha Centre, Agra
PSP ID Organization 

Name
Training 
Centre 
Name

Training 
Centre 

Location

Sector Job Role/ 
Trade

Hours Category 
of 

Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total Remarks 
(OJT)

EOI0561_
PSP20256

Asha Centre 
Agra

Asha 
Centre 
Agra

Agra, U.P. Retail Retail Sales 
Associate 

520 SHI 0 10 10 No

1. National Association for the Blind Chandigarh and Punjab Branch



Annexure-V

S. 
No.

PSP ID Training Partner Name Sector Job Role/ Trade Hours Category of 
Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total

1 EOI0141_PS
P20232 

Composite Regional Centre, 
Davanagere

Persons with 
Disability

Employability Skills for 
Persons with  Disabilities (70 

hours)

70 ID,LD,LV,M
I,MD,SHI,VI

0 14 14

2 EOI0579_PS
P20242 

AYJNISHD RC Kolkata Persons with 
Disability

Employability Skills for 
Persons with  Disabilities (70 

hours)

70 SHI 10 15 25

3 EOI0585_PS
P20242 

AYJNISHD RC Kolkata Persons with 
Disability

Employability Skills for 
Persons with  Disabilities (70 

hours)

70 SHI 0 0 0

Persons with 
Disability

Employability Skills for 
Persons with  Disabilities (70 

hours)

70 ID 0 15 15

Persons with 
Disability

Employability Skills for 
Persons with  Disabilities (70 

hours)

70 ID 0 15 15

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Self employed tailor 580 SHI 15 5 20

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Self employed tailor 580 SHI 15 5 20

6 EOI0200_PS
P20247

Composite Regional Centre 
Guwahati

Nasscom-IT-ITES Data Entry Operato 580 SHI 10 10

7 EOI0265_PS
P202518

Composite Regional Centre, 
Shillong

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Assistant Dress Maker 580 ID 10 10 20

Beauty &Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 280 LD 0 10 10

Beauty &Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 280 LD 0 10 10

9 EOI0218_PS
P20255

Swami Vivekananda 
National Institute 
Of Rehabilitation  Training A
nd Research (SVNIRTR)

Food Processing Assistant Fruits and Vegetable 
Processing and Preservation

535 ID 0 60 60

10 EOI0154_PS
P20255

Ali Yavar Jung National 
Institute of Speech and 
Hearing Disabilities 
Divyangjan (AYJNISHD)

Beauty & Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 370 SHI 0 10 10

11 EOI0240_PS
P20255

Indian Sign Language 
Research and Training Centre 
(ISLRTC)

Beauty & Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 370 SHI 0 12 12

12 EOI0142_PS
P202514

Composite Regional Centre, 
Gorakhpur

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Assistant Dress Maker 580 ID 0 10 10

13 EOI0257_PS
P20256

Composite Regional Centre, 
Nagpur

Beauty & Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 370 SHI 5 10 15

14 EOI0434_ 
PSP20254

Composite Regional Centre, 
Jammu

Food Processing Assistant Fruits and Vegetable 
Processing and Preservation

535 ID 0 15 15

15 EOI0198_PS
P20258

Composite Regional Centre, 
Ranchi

Beauty & Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 630 ID 0 20 20

Proposals of NIs/CRCs

4

5

8

EOI0265_PS
P202413 

Composite Regional Centre, 
Shillong

EOI0300_PS
P20247 

Composite Regional Centre, 
Sikkim

EOI0141_PS
P20255

Composite Regional Centre, 
Davanagere



S. 
No.

PSP ID Training Partner Name Sector Job Role/ Trade Hours Category of 
Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total

16 EOI0226_PS
P202514

National Institute for the 
Empowerment of Persons 
with Intellectual Disabilities, 
Secunderabad

Food Processing Assistant Fruits and Vegetable 
Processing and Preservation

535 ID 0 10 10

17 EOI0175_ 
PSP20257

Composite Regional Centre, 
Bhopal

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Assistant Dress Maker 250 LD 0 10 10

18 EOI0272_PS
P20254

Composite Regional Centre, 
Balangir

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Assistant Dress Maker 250 LD 10 10 20

19 EOI0249_PS
P20254

National Institute for 
Locomotor Disabilities, 
Kolkata

Beauty & Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 280 LD 0 15 15

20 EOI0200_PS
P20258

Composite Regional Centre, 
Guwahati

Beauty & Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 370 SHI 5 10 15

21 EOI0199_PS
P202521

National Institute for the 
Empowerment of Persons 
with Visual Disabilities, 
Dehradun

Media & 
Entertainment

Radio Jockey 820 LD 0 20 20

Beauty&Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 630 ID 0 10 10

Beauty&Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 630 ID 0 10 10

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Assistant Dress Maker 580 ID 0 10 10

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Assistant Dress Maker 580 ID 0 10 10

Beauty & Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 370 SHI 0 10 10

Beauty & Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 370 SHI 0 10 10

Food Processing Assistant Fruits and Vegetable 
Processing and Preservation

535 ID 5 5 10

Food Processing Assistant Fruits and Vegetable 
Processing and Preservation

535 ID 5 5 10

Beauty & Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 280 LD 0 10 10

Beauty & Wellness Beauty Care Assistant 280 LD 0 10 10

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Assistant Dress Maker 340 SHI 0 15 15

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Assistant Dress Maker 340 SHI 0 15 15

Persons with 
Disability

Employability Skills for 
Persons with Disabilities 

(70hours)

70 LD 0 10 10

23

24

25

26

27

22

Composite Regional Centre, 
Imphal

EOI0395_PS
P20256

EOI0499_PS
P20256

Composite Regional Centre, 
Ahmedabad

EOI0537_PS
P20254

Composite Regional Centre, 
Chhatarpur

EOI0226_PS
P202516

National Institute of 
Empowerment of Persons 
with Intellectual Disabilities, 
Secunderabad

EOI0233_PS
P202519

Composite Regional Centre, 
Tripura

EOI0258_PS
P20256

National Institute of Mental 
Health Rehabilitation, Sehore



S. 
No.

PSP ID Training Partner Name Sector Job Role/ Trade Hours Category of 
Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Assistant Dress Maker 250 LD 0 10 10

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Assistant Dress Maker 250 LD 0 10 10

Food Processing Assistant Fruits and Vegetable 
Processing and Preservation

535 ID 0 10 10

Food Processing Assistant Fruits and Vegetable 
Processing and Preservation

535 ID 0 10 10

Food Processing Assistant Fruits and Vegetable 
Processing and Preservation

535 0 10 10 20

Food Processing Assistant Fruits and Vegetable 
Processing and Preservation

535 ID 0 10 10

Agriculture Gardener 497 LV 30 0 30
Agriculture Gardener 497 LV 30 0 30

32 EOI0537_PS
P20253

Composite Regional Centre, 
Chhatarpur

Persons with 
Disability

Employability Skills for 
Persons with Disabilities 

(70hours)

70 ID,LD,LV,M
I,MD,,0,SHI,

VI

0 10 10

Persons with 
Disability

Assistant-Plant caretaker 
(Gardner)

670 ID 0 15 15

Persons with 
Disability

Assistant-Plant caretaker 
(Gardner)

670 ID 0 15 15

34 EOI0199_PS
P202526

National Institute of 
Empowerment of Persons 
with Visual Disabilities 
(NIEPVD), Dehradun

Media&Entertainm
ent

Radio Jockey (Divyangjan) 1270 VI 20 0 20

35 EOI0200_PS
P20259

Composite Regional Centre, 
Guwahati

Nasscom-IT-ITES Data Entry Operator 460 LD 0 20 20

36 EOI0141_PS
P20256

Composite Regional Centre, 
Davanagere

Nasscom-IT-ITES Data Entry Operator 580 SHI 0 15 15

37 EOI0233_PS
P202537

Composite Regional Centre, 
Tripura

Electronics Mobile Phone Repair 
Technician

640 LD 0 10 10

38 EOI0199_PS
P202529

National Institute of 
Empowerment of Persons 
with Visual Disabilities 
(NIEPVD), Dehradun

Persons with 
Disability

Operator - Computer 
Application and Assistive 

Technology

940 VI 40 0 40

39 EOI0253_PS
P20256

Composite Regional Centre, 
Patna

Nasscom-IT-ITES Data Entry Operator 460 LD 0 30 30

40 EOI0253_PS
P20257

Composite Regional Centre, 
Patna

Persons with 
Disability

Indian Sign Language Basic 340 SHI 30 30 60

41 EOI0253_PS
P20254

Composite Regional Centre, 
Patna

Persons with 
Disability

Employability Skills for 
Persons with Disabilities (70 

hours)

70 LD 20 10 30

42 EOI0396_PS
P20255

NIEPID Model Special 
Education Centre, Noida

Persons with 
Disability

Food & Beverage Service 
Associate

760 ID 0 12 12

43 EOI0397_PS
P20257

NIEPID Regional Centre, 
Navi Mumbai

Persons with 
Disability

Food & Beverage Service 
Associate

760 ID 0 10 10

44 EOI0233_PS
P202545

Composite Regional Centre, 
Tripura

Nasscom-IT-ITES Data Entry Operator 460 LD 0 10 10

45 EOI0249_PS
P20255

National Institute for 
Locomotor Disabilities, 
Kolkata

Persons with 
Disability

Employability Skills for 
Persons with Disabilities (70 

hours)

70 LD 0 10 10

33

29

28

30

31

EOI0158_PS
P202311

Composite Regional Centre, 
Rajnandgaon

EOI0175_PS
P20258

Composite Regional Centre, 
Bhopal

EOI0243_PS
P202510

EOI0199_PS
P202525

National Institute of 
Empowerment of Persons 

Composite Regional Centre, 
Nellore

EOI0256_PS
P20238

CRC Lucknow



S. 
No.

PSP ID Training Partner Name Sector Job Role/ Trade Hours Category of 
Disability

Expected 
No. of 

Hostellers

Expected 
No. of Day 
Trainees

Total

46 EOI0198_PS
P20259

Composite Regional Centre, 
Ranchi

Nasscom-IT-ITES Data Entry Operator 460 LD 0 10 10

47 EOI0225_PS
P20253

Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya 
National Institute For The 
Persons With Disabilities 
(PDUNIPPD)

Electronics Mobile Phone Repair 
Technician

640 LD 0 20 20

48 EOI0397_PS
P20256

NIEPID Regional Centre, 
Navi Mumbai

Persons with 
Disability

Employability Skills for 
Persons with Disabilities (70 

hours)

70 ID 0 10 10

49 EOI0397_PS
P20255

NIEPID Regional Centre, 
Navi Mumbai

Persons with 
Disability

Hospitality Associate 670 ID 0 10 10

50 EOI0226_PS
P202517

National Institute for the 
Empowerment of Persons 
with Intellectual Disabilities 
(NIEPID), Secunderabad

Persons with 
Disability

Hospitality Associate 670 ID 0 10 10

51 EOI0226_PS
P202518

National Institute for the 
Empowerment of Persons 
with Intellectual Disabilities 
(NIEPID), Secunderabad

Persons with 
Disability

Assistant-Plant care taker 
(Gardner)

700 ID 0 10 10

52 EOI0226_PS
P202519

National Institute for the 
Empowerment of Persons 
with Intellectual Disabilities 
(NIEPID), Secunderabad

Persons with 
Disability

Assistant - Sewing Machine 
Operator 

820 ID 0 10 10

53 EOI0141_PS
P20257

Composite Regional Centre, 
Davanagere

Apparel Made-Ups 
& Home 
Furnishing

Sewing Machine Operator 370 LD 0 12 12

54 EOI0141_PS
P20258

Composite Regional Centre, 
Davanagere

Persons with 
Disability

Assistant-Plant care taker 
(Gardner)- (Divyangjan)

700 ID 0 40 40

55 EOI0242_PS
P20257

Composite Regional Centre, 
Andaman

Persons with 
Disability

Assistant-Plant care taker 
(Gardner)

700 ID 0 10 10

56 EOI0199_PS
P202530

National Institute for the 
Empowerment of Persons 
with Visual Disabilities 
(NIEPVD), Dehradun

Nasscom-IT-ITES Data Entry Operator 780 LV 40 0 40


